
121
21 >8
19 G
50

220
120

8

144
la

181
5

2i a

2
13

176
196

pa<je.
189

6

144
161
41

ADVERTISER’S INDEX.
Boyle Bros., grocers, St Catharines 
British Imperial Life, see back cover and page 
Eckhardt W H, music, St. Catharines 
Fisher J 0, merchant, Virgil 
Fitzgerald R, grocer, St Catharines 
Fletcher & Besaey, brokers, St Catharines 
Fowler <fc Co, jewelers, St Catharines 
Hopkins Samuel J, L D S, Port Cotborne 
Huuimell II S, merchant, Campden 
Hunt H G, ticket agent, St Catharines 
Irwin W II & Co, directory publishers 
Jefferies Charles, boots, Beamsville 
Johnston Andrew, grocer, St Catharines 
Keyes James A, banister, St Catharines 
Kinsman Fred, merchant, Fonthill 
Mathews, blacksmith, St Catharines 
Normandy Isaac, carriages, Beamsville 
Olmstead Bros., Hamilton 
Poole E, photographer , St Catharines, side lines 
Post office book store, St Catharines, see side lines 
Royal Insurance Company, see front 
Simpson Aben, hotel keeper, Port Colborne 
Star music store, Welland 
Woodruff Theodore W, merchant, Niagara Falls

cover

In presenting to the public our first edition of the St. Catharines and 
Counties of Lincoln and VY elland Directory and Gazetteer, we desire to 

state that the object which we trust has been attained is to provide a work 

which will prove useful to all classes of the community, and that every 

means in our power has been used to rentier it full, complete and reliable.

W. H. IRWIN & CO.,

Compilers and publishers.St. Catharines, June, 1884.

PREFACE.

Catl:
Clas

ct:
Line
Lint
Lini

cl
Lini

ce
Line
Line
Men
Mili
St i

Wl
St c
St c
St c
St c
St C
St c

Dii

City
City
City
City
Cuu:
Com
Com
Com
Com

J

1

- a-


