## 132902.

## PREFACE.

In presenting to the public our first edition of the St. Catharines and Counties of Lincoln and Welland Directory and Gazetteer, we desire to state that the object which we trust has been attained is to provide a work which will prove useful to all classes of the community, and that every means in our power has been used to render it full, complete and reliable.

## W. H. IRWIN & CO.,

St. Catharines, June, 1884.

Compilers and publishers.

nane

## ADVERTISER'S INDEX.

Porlo Prez ano ser St (1,1) - to	page.
Boyle Bros., grocers, St Catharines	189
British Imperial Life, see back cover and page	6
Eckhardt W H, music, St. Catharines	2
Fisher J O, merchant, Virgil	13
Fitzgerald R, grocer, St Catharines	176
Fletcher & Bessey, brokers, St Catharines	196
Fowler & Co, jewelers, St Catharines	213
Hopkins Samuel J, L D S, Port Colborne	144
Hummell H S, merchant, Campden	13
Hunt H G, ticket agent, St Catharines	181
Irwin W H & Co, directory publishers	5
Jefferies Charles, boots, Beamsville	121
Johnston Andrew, grocer, St Catharines	208
Keyes James A, barrister, St Catharines	196
Kinsman Fred, merchant, Fonthill	50
Mathews, blacksmith, St Catharines	220
Normandy Isaac, carriages, Beamsville	120
Olmstead Bros., Hamilton	8
Poole E, photographer , St Catharines, side lines	0
Post office book store, St Catharines, see side lines	
Royal Insurance Company, see front cover	
Simpson Aben, hotel keeper, Port Colborne	144
Star music store, Welland	
Woodruff Theodore W, merchant, Niagara Falls	161 41
,	11

Catl Clas CI Line Line Line cl Line CE Line Line Men Mili St ( w St C St C St C

Di

City

St C St C St C

City City City Cour Cour Cour Cour

Cou